Technical Specifications
• Environmental and Physical Specifications, on page 1
• Specifications for the Power Supplies, Switches, and Fan, on page 3
Environmental and Physical Specifications
This table describes the environmental specifications.
Table 1: Environmental Specifications for the Switch
Environmental Ranges
23 to 113°F (–5 to 45°C)Operating temperature

3.7 lb (1.68 kg)PWR-C3-750WDC-R
3.7 lb (1.68 kg)PWR-C3-750WDC-F
Dimensions (H x D x W)
The dimensions shown include the extraction handle and the keying feature.
1.58 X 3.25 X 13.71 in. (40.1 X 82.55 X 348.2 mm)PWR-C1-1100WAC
1.58 X 3.25 X 12.21 in. (40.1 X 82.55 X 310.1 mm)PWR-C1-715WAC
1.58 X 3.25 X 12.21 in. (40.1 X 82.55 X 310.1 mm)PWR-C1-350WAC
1.58 X 3.25 X 12.21 in. (40.1 X 82.55 X 310.1 mm)PWR-C1-440WDC=
1.58 X 2.15 X 14.28 in. (40.1 mm X 54.6 mm X 362.7 mm)PWR-C3-750WAC-R
1.58 X 2.15 X 14.28 in. (40.1 mm X 54.6 mm X 362.7 mm)PWR-C3-750WAC-F
1.58 X 2.15 X 14.28 in. (40.1 mm X 54.6 mm X 362.7 mm)PWR-C3-750WDC-R
1.58 X 2.15 X 14.28 in. (40.1 mm X 54.6 mm X 362.7 mm)PWR-C3-750WDC-F
Specifications for the Power Supplies, Switches, and Fan
Table 5: Power Specifications for the AC Power
Power Requirements
• PWR-C1-1100WAC: 1100 W
• PWR-C1-715WAC: 715 W
• PWR-C1-350WAC: 350 W
• PWR-C3-750WAC-R: 750 W
• PWR-C3-750WAC-F: 750 W
Maximum output power
• PWR-C1-1100WAC: 1100-W, 115 to 240 VAC (autoranging)
50-60 Hz
• PWR-C1-715WAC: 715 W, 100 to 240 VAC(autoranging) 50-60

• PWR-C1-715WAC: 2438 BTUs per hour, 715 W
• PWR-C1-350WAC: 1194 BTUs per hour, 350 W
• PWR-C3-750WAC-R: 1122 BTU/hour (nominal), 1365 BTU/hour
(max)
• PWR-C3-750WAC-F: 1122 BTU/hour (nominal), 1365 BTU/hour
(max)
Total output BTU3
2 The total input and total output BTU ratings refer to input power to the power supply and output power
to the switch. The BTU ratings are based on 100 VAC for the 350-W and 715-W power supplies and
115 VAC for the 1100-W power supply.
3 The total input and total output BTU ratings refer to input power to the power supply and output power
to the switch. The BTU ratings are based on 100 VAC for the 350-W and 715-W power supplies and
115 VAC for the 1100-W power supply.
Table 6: Power Specifications for DC-Power
Power Requirements
• PWR-C1-440WDC: 440 W
• PWR-C3-750WDC-R: 750 W
• PWR-C3-750WDC-F: 750 W
Maximum output power
• PWR-C1-440WDC: 16 –8 A
• PWR-C3-750WDC-R: 25 A
• PWR-C3-750WDC-F: 25 A